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The survey was
deposits in

SCHEDULE C

THE 25 LARGEST SUPPLIERS OF FULLY INSURED
BROKERED DEPOSITS TO TROUBLED, FDIC-INSURED
BANKS AND THRIFTS
*(Based upon available survey data as of February 28,

Merrill Lynch

Dean Witter Reynolds Inc.
Prudential Bache Securities, Inc.
The First Boston Company

Goldman Sachs & Company

Professional Asset Securities, Del Mar, California
FAIC Securities, Inc., Miami, Florida
First Empire Funding Corp., Huntington, N.Y.

The Calvert Group

A.G. Becker

Golconda Financial, South ElI Monte,
Shearson Lehman/American Express

California

First United Fund LTD, Garden City, N.Y.
Paine Webber

Salomon Brothers

Jessup Group, Westport, Connecticut

MKI Money Markets, Inc., N.Y., N.Y.
Harvey Baskin (CDX), Washington, D.C.

Long Beach Savings & Loan Association,
TCD National, Inc., Encino, California
Churchill, Burbank, California
Continental Money Markets, Inc.,
Morgan Stanley International
Garvin Guy Butler Corporation,
TCS Funds Brokerage

Long Beach, California

San Mateo, California

San Francisco, California

limited to troubled

fully

1985)

$771,268,000

447,000,000
131,406,000
115,500,000
80,000,000
63,979,000
44,395,000
43,564,000
41,665,000
38,000,000
31,650,000
28,700.000
28,100,000
27,003,000
26,000,000
26,000,000
20,000,000
19,593,000
14,555,000
14,500,000
14,300,000
12,248,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
9,298,000

institutions holding 5% or more of their
insured brokered funds and excluded direct placements
by other insured banks, thrifts and credit unions.



