

SCHEDULE C

THE 25 LARGEST SUPPLIERS OF FULLY INSURED BROKERED DEPOSITS TO TROUBLED, FDIC-INSURED BANKS AND THRIFTS

*(Based upon available survey data as of February 28, 1985)

1. Merrill Lynch	\$771,268,000
2. Dean Witter Reynolds Inc.	447,000,000
3. Prudential Bache Securities, Inc.	131,406,000
4. The First Boston Company	115,500,000
5. Goldman Sachs & Company	80,000,000
6. Professional Asset Securities, Del Mar, California	63,979,000
7. FAIC Securities, Inc., Miami, Florida	44,395,000
8. First Empire Funding Corp., Huntington, N.Y.	43,564,000
9. The Calvert Group	41,665,000
10. A.G. Becker	38,000,000
11. Golconda Financial, South El Monte, California	31,650,000
12. Shearson Lehman/American Express	28,700,000
13. First United Fund LTD, Garden City, N.Y.	28,100,000
14. Paine Webber	27,003,000
15. Salomon Brothers	26,000,000
16. Jessup Group, Westport, Connecticut	26,000,000
17. MKI Money Markets, Inc., N.Y., N.Y.	20,000,000
18. Harvey Baskin (CDX), Washington, D.C.	19,593,000
19. Long Beach Savings & Loan Association, Long Beach, California	14,555,000
20. TCD National, Inc., Encino, California	14,500,000
21. Churchill, Burbank, California	14,300,000
22. Continental Money Markets, Inc., San Mateo, California	12,248,000
23. Morgan Stanley International	10,000,000
24. Garvin Guy Butler Corporation, San Francisco, California	10,000,000
25. TCS Funds Brokerage	9,298,000

* The survey was limited to troubled institutions holding 5% or more of their deposits in fully insured brokered funds and excluded direct placements by other insured banks, thrifts and credit unions.